

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2140-2141/2025 in C.A. No. 10684-10685/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2025 in C.A. No. 10685/2025 18-08-2025 in C.A. No. 10684/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

M.V. LEELAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R. SWAMY @ C.R. KUMARA SWAMY

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 284651/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 28-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N.r. Shwetabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR