

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2140-2141/2025
in
C.A. No. 10684-10685/2025

M.V. LEELAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R. SWAMY @ C.R. KUMARA SWAMY

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

MA 447-448/2026 in C.A. No. 10684-10685/2025 (XII-B)

IA 43106/2026-FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 24-02-2026 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

MA 447-448/2026 in C.A. No. 10684-10685/2025

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 27.02.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR