

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2140-2141/2025

In

Civil Appeal Nos. 10684-10685/2025

M.V. LEELAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R. SWAMY @ C.R. KUMARA SWAMY

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 284651/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

Diary No(s). 54171/2025 (XII-B)

IA No. 238814/2025 - MODIFICATION

MA 447-448/2026 in C.A. No. 10684-10685/2025 (XII-B)

IA No. 43106/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 10-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Shanth Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Madhvendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Malik, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 17.04.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR